
 

 

 
ONAPA STEWARDSHIP PROJECTS  

FOR APRIL-JUNE 2023 
 

Project registration on the ONAPA website is highly recommended so we can plan 
ahead appropriately.  If the project is cancelled, it will be posted on the website and you will receive an 
email the day before, if you registered.  The project will likely be rescheduled. 
 
These stewardship projects represent important habitat management to be conducted on state nature 
preserves and other natural areas in Ohio.   Detailed descriptions of the projects, with directions to the 
preserve, are posted on our website at www.onapa.org. 
 

DATE AND TIME PRESERVE, COUNTY, AND PROJECT TYPE 
APRIL  
Thursday, April 6th 
10:00am-3:00pm 

Killbuck Marsh Wildlife Area, Holmes & Wayne Co. – woody species 
removal at the SR 83 meadow 

Thursday, April 13th 
10:00am- 3:00pm 

Wolf Run Regional Park, Knox Co. – woody species removal in one 
of the grassland units 

Tuesday, April 18th 
10:30am – 3:30pm 

Milford Center Prairie, Madison Co. – removal of Canada thistle, 
teasel, woody species, & other invasives 

Thursday, April 20th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Clifton Gorge, Greene Co. – garlic mustard & Dame’s rocket control; 
scouting for Japanese stiltgrass 

Saturday, April 22nd 
10:30am – 3:30pm 

Howard Collier Preserve, Seneca Co. – garlic mustard control & 
guided hike for Earth Day celebration 

Tuesday, April 25th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Rhododendron Cove, Fairfield Co. – garlic mustard control 

Thursday, April 27th 
10:30am-3:30pm  

Kendrick Woods, Allen Co. – garlic mustard & Dame’s rocket control 

MAY  

Thursday, May 4th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Sheldon’s Marsh, Erie Co. – control of garlic mustard, butterweed, & 
bouncing-bet in the woods & barrier beach 

Tuesday, May 9th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Lake Katharine, Jackson Co. – garlic mustard control 

Thursday, May 11th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Davey Woods, Champaign Co. – garlic mustard & Dame’s rocket 
control 

Tuesday, May 16th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Irwin Prairie, Lucas Co. – garlic mustard control, a project in 
cooperation with the Toledo Wild Ones 

Wednesday, May 17th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Crane Hollow, Hocking Co. – clean up in the white pine plantation 

Tuesday, May 30th 
10:30am-3:30pm 

Bonnett Pond Bog, Holmes Co. – garlic mustard & Dame’s rocket 
control 

JUNE  

Tuesday, June 13th 
10:30am – 3:30pm 

Chaparral Prairie, Adams Co. – control of sweet-clover & other 
invasives in the prairie 

Tuesday, June 20th 
10:30am – 3:30pm 

Jackson Bog, Stark Co. – control of woody species in the fen 
meadows, as well as purple loosestrife 

  



 

 

 

If you have any questions about these projects, feel free to contact Jennifer Windus, ONAPA Stewardship 

Coordinator & Vice President, at jlwindus@embarqmail.com. 

 

DNAP PRESERVE MANAGERS: 

West District ‐ Michelle Comer, michelle.comer@dnr.ohio.gov 

   Eric Sagasser, eric.sagasser@dnr.ohio.gov 

Northwest District ‐ Ryan Schroeder, ryan.schroeder@dnr.ohio.gov 

             Maureen Bogdanski, maureen.bogdanski@dnr.ohio.gov 

Northeast District ‐ Adam Wohlever, adam.wohlever@dnr.ohio.gov 

            Emily Archibald, emily.archibald@dnr.ohio.gov 

East District – Charlotte Trolio, charlotte.trolio@dnr.ohio.gov 

             Warren Dunegan, warren.dunegan@dnr.ohio.gov 

Southeast District – Levi Miller, levi.miller@dnr.ohio.gov 

          Robert Meyer, robert.meyer@dnr.ohio.gov 

South District ‐ Josh Deemer, joshwa.deemer@dnr.ohio.gov 

    Coleman Minney, coleman.minney@dnr.ohio.gov 
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